Addendum - Standard Parts q




STANDARD-PARTS

Part No. Description Page
10043 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X15DIN70614 ................... 6-11
N101201 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X20DIN 961 ... ............. 7-6; SP-9
N10127 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X30DIN 960 ................ 5-4
N 101401 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X40DIN960 ................ 4-13; 5-6; SP-10
N101551 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X55 SDIN 960 ............. 4-13; 5-6; SP-9,10
N101711 Bolf, hex. head, M 8X1X32DIN 960 .................. 4-13
N 101901 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X90DIN 960 ................ 4-3
N 10205 1 Bolt, hex. head, M5X10DIN933 ..................... 1-37
N 10 209 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 5X25DIN933 ..................... 8-61
N 102101 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X10 DIN 933 galvanized ........... 1-26; 4-11; 8-12, 25; 9-7
N102111 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X12SZDIN 933 .................. 2-7
N102122 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X12 DIN 933 galvanized ........... 7-12; 8-23, 25, 33, 36, 37, 38,
8-41, 45, 46, 86; SP-8, 9, 10
N-19-245-2- Bolt, hex. head, M 6 X15 DIN 933 galvanized ........... 1-44; 4-11; 8-17, 21, 22;
N0 215 H 'i Y 9-13; SP-8, 11
N-40-216.1 Bolt, hex. head, M 6x18 DIN 933  70<Z/& A 8-46, 75; 9-36
N 102281 Belt, hex. head, M7X16 DIN 933 ..................... 3-15
N 102371 Bolf, hex. head, M 8X12DIN933 ..................... 6-9
N 102381 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X15DIN933 ..................... 1-25, 26; 3-6; 7-25; 8-23;
SP-8
N 102391 Bolf, hex. head, M 8X18DIN 933 ..................... 2-7; 7-18, 25; 8-21, 22; SP-11
N 102401 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X20DIN933 ..................... 1-47;7-11; 8-70
N 102402 Bolt, hex. head, M 8 x20 DIN 933 galvanized ........... 2-3
N 102411 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X22 DIN 933 gaivanized ........... 7-7,9; 8-22
N 10 244 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X30 DIN 933 galvanized ........... 7-7,9; SP-12, 13,14
N 10246 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X45 DIN 933 galvanized ........... 7-7
N 102491 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X15DIN 933 ... .. ... ... .. ... ... 7-20, 27
N 102501 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X15SKDIN933 .................. 6-7
N 102521 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X 20 DIN 933 galvanized .......... 7-7,9; SP-12, 13,14
N 102533, Bolt, hex. head, M 10X22DIN 933 .................... 3-7
| _N102583 | Bolt hex. head, M 10X25 DIN 933 .................... 8-26
N 102551 Boit, hex. head, M10X22SKDIN933 .................. 6-7
; N 10262 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 4X20 DIN 933 galvanized ............ 9-9
: | N0 3221 al Bolt, hex. head, BM7X170DIN931 . ................... 3-4
N 103251 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X25 DIN 931 ................... 3-7; 4-9; 6-14; 7-7, 9;
9-3, 27; SP-8
N 103311 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X31 SDIN 931 .................. 4-10
N103351 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X35 DIN 931 .................... 1-48; 5-6;7-17,19, 24, 25
Nils 352l Hisx Hp Ryir @m LXug Dt gid

ST =2




STANDARD-PARTS

Part No. Description Page

N 103401 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X40DIN 931 .................... 4-11

N 103421 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X20 DIN 931 .................... 1-26

N 103431 Bolt, hex. head, BM 6X25DIN 931 ................... 6-14; SP-8

N 103441 Bolf, hex. head, M 6X28 DIN 931 .................... 9-8

N 103462 Bolt, hex. head, BM 6X30 DIN 931 ................... 1-6

N 103491 Bolt, hex. head, BM 6X45DIN 931 ................... 7-5

N 10350 1 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X50 DIN 931 ................... 6-14; SP-8

N 103502 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X50 DIN 931 galvanized ......... 7-7,9; SP-13, 14

N 10351 1 Bolf, hex. head, BM 8X52 DIN 931 ................... 3-5

N 103602 Boltf, hex. head, BM 8% 60 DIN 931 galvanized ......... 1-6

N 103751 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X75 DIN 931 ................... 3-5

N 10380 1 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X80 DIN 931 ................... 3-5

N 103901 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X95 DIN 931 ................... 3-5

N 104301 Bolt, hex. head, BM 10X30 K DIN 931 ................ 5-5;7-17,23

N 10440 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X40 DIN 931 . .................. 4-4; 8-26

N 104501 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X50 DIN 931 .. ................. 4-9; 8-26

N 10470 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X70 DIN 931 . ... ............... 1-6

N 10500 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X110 DIN 931 .................. ' 1-6

N 10700 1 Screw, cheese head, AM5X12DIN84 ... .............. 9-19, 39
high-polish galvanized

N 107011 Screw, cheese head, AM 4%X5 DIN 84 galvanized ....... 8-16; 9-9

N 107021 Screw, cheese head, AM 5X15DIN84 ................ 9-18

N107032 Screw, cheese head, AM 4x8 DIN 84 galvanized ....... 8-89; 9-9

N 10704 2 Screw, cheese head, AM5X10DINS84 ................. 8-32, 85, 88; 9-13; SP-11
high-polish galvanized

N107101 Screw, cheese head, AM 6X10 DIN 84 galvanized ...... 1-25, 27, 28

N107141 Screw, cheese head, AM 6X12DIN 84 ................ 1-21

N107152 Screw, cheese head, AM 6X15 DIN 84 galvanized ...... 8-37, 39, 40; 9-26

N107191 Screw, cheese head, AM 6X20 DIN 84 galvanized ...... SP-11 '

N108101 Screw, fillister head, AM5X6DINS85 .................. 9-10, 22, 36 i

N 10814 1 Screw, fillister head, AM 4X12DINS85 ................ 8-41

N 108151 Screw, fillister head, AM5X15DIN85 ............... .. 1-32
high-polish galvanized

N 108201 Screw, fillister head, BM 5X20 DIN 85 ................ 8-88

N 10866 1 Screw, countersunk raised head, M 4X10X2.5 DIN 924 .. 9-31
chromium plated

N 10901 1 Screw, counfersunk~ head, AM 3X8DIN 63 ............ 4-12; SP-11

/‘:‘?,, {, #&, e /\Z(_»! ol ,4’/" 17’ X Le N ,,) v ‘7 3 7/ L»': /‘,4"‘014”-{ /{ 7"««/{;. P24

ST-s3



STANDARD-PARTS

Part No. Description Page

N 10903 1 Screw, counfersunk head, AM 3.5X8 DIN 63 .......... 1-31

N109251 Screw, countersunk head, BM 5X25 DIN 63 ........... 9-22

N109701 Screw, countersunk head, AM 4X8 DIN 63 ............ 8-89; 9-27

N10971 1 Screw, countersunk head, AM 4X15DIN 63 ........... 8-87

N 109801 Screw, countersunk head, AM 5X10DIN63 ............ 7-8; 8-90

high-polish galvanized

N 10986 1 Screw, countersunk head, AM 6X15DIN 63 ........... 8-37

N 10999 1 Screw, countersunk head, AM 10X13.5DIN 63 ......... 9-4,13

N 11004 2 Nut, hex., M 4 DIN 934 galvanized ................... 5-3; 8-41, 58; 9-9; SP-4

N 110052 Nut, hex., M 5 DIN 934 galvanized ................... 2-8; 7-8; 9-18, 22, 26, 31, 34;
SP-11

N 11 006 2 Nut, hex., M 6 DIN 934 galvanized ................... 1-4,5, 6,8, 22, 26; 6-9; 7-19,
7-20, 26; 8-21, 23, 52, 89;
9-4, 8, 14; SP-8, 11

N 11007 1 Nut, hex; M7 DIN'D34 s siwsnmmssssanosaimimimennssy 3-5;9-13

N 11 008 3 Nut, hex., M 8 DIN 934 galvanized ................... 1-4,5, 6, 8, 25, 36, 40, 48;
2-7; 3-4, 5, 6; 4-11; 5-6; 6-14;
7-7,9; 8-22, 46; 9-3;
SP-8, 11,13, 14

N110102 Nut, hex., M 10 DIN 934 galvanized ................... 1-3,5,6; 3-4,6;4-4,7,9

N 110182 Nut, hex., M 8X1 DIN 934 galvanized ................ 4-13

N 11020 1 Nut, hex, M 12X15DIN 934 ................. ... ... 4-13; 5-4, 6; SP-9, 10

N110511 Nut square M 5 DIN 557 ... ..ot 8-90

N-11 0623 Capnut MODINNMTZ ... 8-36; SP-9, 10

N 111061 Nut, hex, AM6DIN 439 ... ... ...t 2-8

N111521 Nut, hex,, M 8X1 DIN 936 ..........cooviiiiiii..., 1-17

N111571 Nut, hex.,, M 10X1 DIN 936 galvanized ............... 8-25

N111621 Nut, hex,, M 12XT5 DIN 936 .....ccvmenenescvnnrasns 4-9

N 111731 Wing nut M5 DIN 315 ccimsmsnsmsissmmincmensmansus 9-22

N112101 Nut, slotted, M 10X1 DIN 937 ....................... 4-13

N 112111 Nut, slotted, M 10 DIN 937 s iiswsmsmswoms e pm s o we 4-7

N 112121 Nut, slotted, M 12X1.5 DIN 937 ..............coiuinn 5-6; SP-9

N 112251 Screw, button head, AM 3X4 DIN86 ................. 6-7

N 112301 Screw, button head, BM 3X12 DIN 86 ................ 9-32

N 112511 Screw, button head, AM 4X18 DIN86 ................ 5-3

N 113051 Nut, slotted, M 8 DIN 935 . ...... ... ... ... ..ooiun. 4-10

N 113401 Metal screw, countersunk head, S 4.8X32 DIN 7972 ..... 9-22

N 11 3681 Metal screw, cheese head, S 3.5X13 DIN 7971 ......... SP-12

ST-4



STANDARD-PARTS

Part No. Description Page
N 113741 Metal screw, cheese head, S 3.9X13 DIN 7971 ......... 7-5; 8-36; SP-9, 10
N 113882 Metal screw, cheese head, Z 4.8%X9.5 DIN 7971 ........ 8-12
N 11389 1 Metal screw, cheese head, S 4.8X13 DIN 7971 ......... 9-10, 18, 19
N 113931 Metal screw, cheese head, S 5.5%X13 DIN 7971 ......... 6-12; SP-8
N 11 406 1 Plate nut BM 6 .. ... i SP-8
N 11408 1 Plate nut BM 8 ... ....ooiiiiiiiiiiinaeniiiiinan,
N 11456 1 Metal screw, countersunk raised head, S 2.9X16 DIN 7973 8-82
chromium plated
N 114601 Metal screw, countersunk raised head, S 3.5X13 DIN 7973 8-40, 64
high-polish galvanized
N 11 466 3 Metal screw, countersunk head, S 3.9X13 DIN 7973 .... 8-97
chromium plated
N 114721 Metal screw, countersunk head, S 4.2X13 DIN7973 ...... 8-88
high-polish galvanized
N 115231 Washer AS3DIN125 ... i 8-61; 9-10, 22, 36, 39
N 115241 Washer A64DIN125 ... ... ... i, 8-36, 46, 86
N 115262 Washer B 8.4 DIN 125 high-polish galvanized ........... 7-25, 26; 8-37, 39; 9-27
N 115281 Washer B105DIN 125 .. ..o 1-8
N 115551 Washer 43DIN433 ... . ... 1-35; 8-16, 38; 9-9
N 115571 Washer 6.4DIN 433 .. ... .. ... ... . 7-27
N 115581 Washer84DINA433 ... ... ... i 7-18; SP-8
N-44-579-1 Cone washer 482 AN 75‘/ /.. A 1‘ B e 8-89
N 116051 Expansion plug 38 DIN470 ... ...oiiiiiiiiiieie..,. 5-5
N 116511 Washer 5.8 galvanized ............. ... ... ... .. .... 2-8; 7-19, 26; 9-18
N 116521 Washer7 galvanized ......... ... .. ..., 1-5, 25, 26, 27, 28; 4-11;
8-23, 25, 45, 46, 86
N 116542 Washer 9.5 galvanized ......... ... ... ... .. ... ..., 1-4, 25; 3-4; 7-9, 11; 8-22;
SP-13, 14
N 116552 Washer 11.5 galvanized ............................. 1-3; 3-6, 7; 5-5; 8-26, 27
N 11 664 1 Washer 4.1 .o e 5-3; 8-37
N 116701 Washer 8.1 ... 1-26; 7-7,9; 8-21, 22, 23, 27;
SP-9
N 116952 Washer 6.1 galvanized ..., 4-12; 7-5; 8-21, 22, 33, 36, 38;
9-36; SP-9, 10, 11
N 116961 Washer 8.1 galvanized .... " TS SR 1G9 A | 7-7,9;SP-13, 14
N 116981 Washer 12.2 galvanized ................ccoiiinie... 8-97
N 118222 Screw, countersunk raised head, AM 4X8DINS8 ........ 8-97
chromium plated
N 118261 Screw, countersunk raised head, AM 4X18 DINS8S ....... 8-65
high-polish galvanized
N 11951 1 Screw, countersunk raised head, AM 4X7 KDIN91 ...... 8-89

high-polish galvanized

ST-s



STANDARD-PARTS

N 122282

N 122302

Pari No. Description Page
N 119741 Screw, countersunk raised head, AM 6 X15DIN91 ....... 8-37, 39
high-polish galvanized

N 12003 1 Lock washer B3DIN127 ... ..ot 6-7

N 12004 1 Lock washer BADIN127 ... .. ... ..o, 8-58; 9-9; SP-4

N120051 Lock washer B 5 DIN 127 galvanized ................... 8-35; 9-22, 26, 31; SP-11

N 12 006 2 Lock washer B 6 DIN 127 galvanized ................... 4-12; 8-23, 25, 37, 39;
9-4,13,14; SP-8,12

N 12008 2 Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 galvanized ................... 2-3; 4-13; 6-9, 11, 14; 7-7, 9,
7-25; 8-21, 22, 23; 9-27;
SP-8,12,13,14

N120102 Lock washer B 10 DIN 127 galvanized .................. 4-4;7-7,9; 8-26; SP-13, 14

N120121 Lock washer B12DIN 127 ... ... .. .o . 5-4, 6; 7-6; SP-9

N 120521 Clamping plate 3 ... ... .. ... . . i 8-56

N 120611 Speed nutBg 3.9 ... 8-37, 38

N 12068 1 Speed nut Adgalvanized ......... ... ... ... 8-64

N 120811 Speed NUEB 6 .. o 8-62

N121051 Spring washer A 6.4DIN 6798 ........................ 2-7; 8-87

N 121061 Spring washer J 6.4 DIN 6798 galvanized .............. 6-12; SP-8

N 12108 2 Spring washer A 8.4 DIN 6798 galvanized ............. SP-14

N121101 Spring washer A 10.5 DIN 6798 galvanized ............. 8-25

N121111 Spring washer J 10.5 DIN 6798 ....................... 4-7

N121121 Spring washer J 125 DIN 6798 ....... ... 4-7

N121212 Shake-proof washer A 4.3 DIN 6797 galvanized ......... 8-41

N121221 Shake-proof washer V3.7 DIN 6797 ................... 1-31

N121261 Shake-proof washer J 5.3 DIN 6797 . .................. 9-34

N12127 1 Shake-proof washer A 6.4 DIN 6797 ................... 8-52

N121282 Shake-proof washer V 6.4 DIN 6797 galvanized ......... 8-37, 39

N121351 Shake-proof washer J 21 DIN 6797 .................... 9-31

N 12224 1 Spring washer B4 DIN 137 ..... ...ttt 8-38, 44, 89

N122251 Spring washer B 5 DIN 137 galvanized ................. 1-32, 40; 7-8; 8-12, 32, 33,
8-61, 85, 88; 9-18

N 122262 Spring washer B 6 DIN 137 galvanized ................. 1-4, 5, 6, 8, 21, 22, 26, 36;

N Ll ! Aoodi looater Aredin i2 7 2-8; 6-14; 7-12, 20; 8-11, 12,

Spring washer B 8 DIN 137 galvanized .................

Spring washer B 10 DIN 137 galvanized ................

8-17, 21, 33, 36, 37, 38, 41,
8-45, 46,75, 86, 89; 9-26;
SP-8, 9,10, 12

1-5, 6, 25, 26, 36, 40, 47, 48;
3-4,5,6,15; 4-9,10; 5-6;
7-11,18, 25; 8-27,70
1-4, 6; 3-4, 6; 5-4; 7-17, 20,
7-23, 27; 8-96; 9-34°

ST-¢



STANDARD-PARTS

Part No. Description Page
N 122321 Spring washer B12DIN 137 ... ... . ... . ... ... .. 4-13; 5-6; SP-10
N 122341 Spring washer B7DIN 137 ....... ... ... ..., 3-5,15;9-13
N 122401 Spring washer B20DIN 137 ... ... ... ... . ..., 3-6
N122751 Lockring 20 DIN 73123 ... ... i, 1-15; SP-3,4,5
N 12408 1 Lockring 8X0.8 DIN 471 .. ... ... . i, 7-26
N124111 Lockring 11 X1 DIN 471 ... ... . i, 7-24
N 124151 Lockring 15X1 DINA471 ... i 7-12
N 124181 Lockring 18X1.2 DIN 471 ... ... ... ... 7-23
N 124201 Lockring 20X1.2 DIN 471 .. ... . i 3-9
N 124241 Lockring 24X1.2 DIN 471 .. ... .. .. i 7-23
N 124341 Lock washer 4 DIN 6799 ... ... i 2-8
N 124351 Lock washer§ DIN 6799 «:sssiasssmsniasasmsasanasss.s 8-33
N 12437 1 Lock washer'? DIN 8799 .o insnimsnissssmssinsasnss 1-26
N 124501 Lock washer 15 DIN 6799 . ....vovviiininneenissannsnss 3-10
N124551 Circlip 5 DIN 9045 galvanized ........................ 8-35
N 12 460 1 Cirelip 14 DIN 9045 o :uininiminininininimsnigsmimnsssa 7-12
N 125021 Split pIN'1.0XTODINGL . wiwimsmimensmsnsmrmspsmsnsn 1-43; 8-86; 9-20
N 125031 Splitpin 1X10DIN94 ... .. i 1-36, 40
N 12507 1 Split pin 1.5X15DIN 94 ... .. 2-8
N125121 Splitpin 2X12DIN94 .. ... ... ... .. 7-18, 19, 26; 9-39; SP-8
N125181 Splitpin 2X18DIN94 . ... .. . 4-10; 7-13, 18, 24; SP-8
N125221 Split pin 2X22 DIN 94 .7 .............................. 4-7,13
N125301 Splitpin 3X15DIN94 ... ... 6-4
N125321 Splitpin 3X25DIN94 ... ... 5-6; SP-9
N125361 Split pin 4X30DIN94 ... ... ... . 2-5; 3-10
N 125401 Split pin 3XA0DIN'YE : w:nimsmsmsmsmsmsmsmsnamssaesss 6-3
N 125451 Splitpin 5X45DIN94 ... ... 5-4
N 127051 Woodruff key 3X5DIN6888 ..............ccoooviin.. 9-3
N 12707 1 Woodruff key 5X7.5DIN6888 ............coviinn... 3-9,13
N-12709 1 Woodruff key 6X9 DIN 6888 .... 3. 05 Rag .. 101 1 Ay My
N 12787 1 Dowel pin, self-locking 212 DIN 1472 .. .............. ga5 CFatiKep? oy
N 127901 Dowel pin, self-locking 3X12DIN 1472 . ............... 3.7
N 12801 1 Dowel pin, self-locking 10X40 DIN 1472 ............... 5-3
N128101 Dowel pin, grooved 3X10DIN1473 ................... 8-34, 42,52, 85
N 128251 Dowel pin, grooved 4X25DIN 1473 ................... 4-4

~y

ST-7



STANDARD-PARTS

Page

Part No. Description
N 128261 Grooved pin, self-locking 6X25 DIN 1475
N42-829.4 Grooved pin, self-locking 3@ DIN 4435 /4§ J
N 130301 Shank screw M 3.5X18 DIN 427 .................
N 130721 Stud M2:6XSDINSST s ivivensssmsmimevsmamenvms
N 130751 Stud M 4%5 DIN 551 cuvswmsssmsmimswsnswememsme
N 131051 Stud MSX5DINSST L
N 132061 Dowel pin 3X6DIN7 ...,
N 13207 1 Dowel pin 3X8DIN7 ... ooiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.
N132161 Dowel pin 4X14 DIN7 ... .. .oiiiiiiiiiinnnn.
N 132401 Bolt 8X18 DIN 1434 ................ooiuion...
N 132411 Bolt 6X22X17.5DIN 1434 ........ccoiiiiinnnnn.
N133251 Pin 3X14 DIN 1481 ... .
N 133281 Pin 320 DIN 1481 .. sisscsmsnswsmsmsnessnsnsns
N 13 407 1 Rivet, button head, 4.5X7 .........cviiiiiinnnn.
N 13506 1 Tubular rivet, lower part AN 4X8X6 DIN 7331
N 135161 Tubular rivet, upper part 4X8 ...................
N 135603 Rivet, countersunk head, 3X8 DIN 661, chromium plated
N136161 Rivet, countersunk head, 6X16 DIN 664 ...........
N 136341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338 galvanized ..............
N 13 6611 Rivet B 4X8 DIN 7338 chromium plated ...........
N 13 667 2 Rivet B 5X6 DIN 7338 galvanized ................
N 136701 Rivet B 5X10 DIN 7338 galvanized ...............
N136711 Rivet B5X5DIN7338 .....iiiiiiiiiiniiiinnns
N 136801 Rivet B 4X15 DIN 7338 galvanized ...............
N137361 Rivet 3X6 DIN 662 galvanized ...................
N 137661 Clinch pin B 5X31 DIN 7341 galvanized ...........
N137761 Gasket 30DIN 71511 ....ooiiiiiiiiin.t.
N138151 Gasket C 14X18 DIN 7603 ..........cccovvvnnnn.
N138181 Gasket A12X16 DINT7603 .........coviiiinnn...
N 138201 Gasket C16X20DIN7603 ...........cooviinnnnnn
N 138211 Gasket C26X32DIN7603 .......covviiiinnnnnn.
N 138271 Gasket A 22X27DINT7603 ..........oovvvvnnnnn.
N 138291 Gasket C22X29DIN7603 ........ccvvviiinnnnn
N 138301 Gasket ABX14DIN7603 .......cooviiiiininnnnn.
N 13856 1 Plug, slotted, M 16 X1.5DIN 71022 ..............

7-19, 25
7-14
2-4
8-34; 9-27
9-27
7-20, 27
4-4

1.7
7-14
7-26
8-86
8-65
8-94
6-3
8-88
8-89
8-45
8-31

6-4,8; SP-16, 17

8-44, 88
8-88

8-35, 87
1-48; SP-16
8-87

8-45

8-34

1-36, 40; SP-2

1-21

1-32, 36
1-21; SP-2
1-44; SP-3
6-12

1-44; SP-2
1-4; SP-2,3
1-3

ST-s



STANDARD-PARTS

Part No. Description Page
N 138851 Metal screw, hex. head, S 4.8X25 DIN 7976 galvanized . . 8-61
N 13889 1 Metal screw, hex. head, Z 6.3X11 .................... 2-7
N139103 Metal screw, button head, S 3.5X6.5 DIN 7974 galvanized 8-12
N 139621 Metal screw, fillister head, S 3.9X16 DIN7981 ........... 8-37, 38
N 13968 1 Metal screw, fillister head, S 4.8X13 DIN 7981 ......... 8-63
chromium plated
N 13987 1 Metal screw, countersunk head, S 3.5X13 DIN 7982 ... .. 8-39
N 14 059 1 Fastener — Hose connectionstrip ...................... 2-8; 5-3; SP-12
N 14 079 9 Strip — Hose connection ............ ... ... ... ... ..... 2-8; 5-3
N-14093 1 Metal screw, countersunk raised head, S 4.2Xx13 DIN 7983 8-64
high-polish galvanized 7Y 7=/ /=
N 14 094 1 Metal screw, countersunk raised head, S 4.2 16 DIN 7983 8-47
V-0 F 4 galvanized
N141121 Screw, fillister head, AM 3.5X6 DIN 7985 galvanized .. ... 8-63
N141221 Screw, fillister head, AM 4X8 DIN7985 ................ 8-38, 44
N 141271 Screw, fillister head, AM 5X6 DIN 7985 . .............. 8-61
N 142331 Screw, countersunk head, AM 6x25 DIN 7987, galvanized 8-36
N 14 264 1 Screw, countersunk raised head, AM 5X10DIN 7988 .. ... 8-85, 86
N 14 265 1 Screw, countersunk raised head, AM 5X12 DIN 7988 . . ... 8-32, 34, 86
galvanized
N 142691 Screw, countersunk raised head, AM 5X14 DIN 7988 ..... 8-32,34
. galvanized
N 14 288 1 Screw, countersunk raised head, AM 8X15 DIN 7988 .. ... 8-31
galvanized
N 143831 Press stud — lower part ........ ... ... ... .. ... ..... 8-79
N 14 3851 Press stud —upperpart .......... ... L 8-79
N 14 386 1 Clip suewemunmsmemsasssassios snis smennmnmemsmemensnen 8-74,76
N 143893 ClP cmsmsmsmsmsmemessmsms e @ams 55 445085 5ho5Es 8580 8-73,74
N 14 401 1 Stud AMG6AX3T Lo 1-8
N 14 4021 StudCMBA/M6X3T ... 1-8
N 14403 1 Stud AM 6 AXAY 1-4
N 14 404 1 StudCMBA/M6X49 ... 1-4
N 14 405 1 Stud AMBAXAE .. ... 1-8; 3-4
N 14 406 1 Stud CM10A/MBX46 ... 1-8; 3-4
N 14 407 1 Stud AM S AXBD ;s ummioswsmimsnsmsfemsmes:ssnssins 1-5
N 14 408 1 Stud CM10A/MBX62 ... 1-5
N-14 409 1 Stud AMBAXTY /Y. b b@C e 1-4
N 144101 StudCMI0OA/MBXTT L. 1-4
N144111 SUd AM10AXSB2 ..o 1-4
N144121 Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M10X82 ... 1-4
N 144131 Stud AMAOARIBT & susvvmamssoninensnimenimsssmsmnn 1-3

ST-s



N 144141
N 144151
N 144161
N 144191
N 144201
N 14 4221
N 14423 1
N 144241
N 14 425 1
N 14 434 1
N 14 451 1
N 14 45211
N 14454 2
N 14 455 1
N 14 456 1
N 14 4571
N 144581
N 14459 1
N 14 460 1
N 14 461 1
N 149021
N 154211
N17121 1
N17 4710
NAZ-501-1.
N 175101
N 175201
N 175301
N 175351
N17 5711
N 17 601 1
N 17701 1
N177161

N177181
" i'77d> »),, 12_

Cable 0.5 mn“.cross section
Cable 0,75 my~ cross section
Cable 1,0 mm, cross section
Cable 1,5 mm, cross section
Cable 2,5 mm cross section
Ignition cable

Stud CM12XAS5 A/MAOXA3T ivisivnvnvveninsornanes
Stud AM IO AKNGE :ssmiwsmsms smemmiyamus gamssws oo
Stud CM 12X 1.5 ASM 105XK166 s v cvimsvsines vsommessan
Stud AMBAXTIIR sininswimsmsmimemsarmensmsmsm
Stud AN AOBXE2 & imumimemsmamsmensnsmsssmsemnomans
Stud AMI0AXT96 ..o
Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M 10X196 ... oo
Stud AMT0AX218 ...
Stud CM12X15 A/M10X218 ...
StUd AM B AX28 ..
Stud BM6AX23 L.
StudCMBA/M6EX23 ..
StudCMBA/M6EX28 ..
Stud BM BAX31 .
Stud CM10A/MBX31 ...
Stud BM B AX35 L. e
Stud CMI0A/MBX35 ...
Stud BM 10AXAS . ....ciciisesmsinissgimimaninsmems
Stud CM 12X1.5 A/M10X45 .................. ... ..
Studd BMAOBX58 . iccaimsmiminsmsuimemsnsninsasmsmesn
Gasket B28X40DIN 6504 . ... ... ...,
NutBg4.8snapping ...,
Fuse 8 DIN 72581 .u:csvimswsmsmssnmssamamans camenss

Cable 0.75 mm? cross secﬁon"‘.’l’. -./.*;. '/7 . .:i .............

Ignition cable ........ .0 . 2. AN L
Socket —Bulb . ... .. ...
Bulb B 6 V 35/35 W DIN 72 601 — Headlamp ............
Bulb F6VISWDINT72601 ...t

BubG6V5WDINT72601 ...,
\;‘Z}Jk,-o«md bvy, N 7S 72¢ 5w f

N7 T

Parking light bulb HL 6V 4 W DIN 72 601 2

for asymmetrical head lights

Page

1-4

1-5
1-4,5
1-4,5
1-5

1-5, 25; 3-4
1-5; 3-4
1-8

1-8

3-4

3-4

4-9
4-10
8-61
9-19
9-18
9-44
9-44
9-44
9-44
9-44
9-9
9-17, 39
9-21
9-23, 25
9-23, 25,26

ST-10



STANDARD-PARTS

Part No. Description Page
O 94 a2 *'7,/1: Gl E L
N177201 Bulb H6 V2 W DIN 72 601 — Parking light .............. 9-21
N177211 Indicator bulb 1 6V 0.6 W DIN72601 ................. 9-17
N177221 Indicator bulb | 6V 1.2W DIN72601 ................. 9-39
N177231 Bulb K6 VIOWDINT72601 ..., 9-23,26
N177261 BubM6V3WDIN72601 ..., 9-31
N 177301 BulbR6 V20 WDIN72601 .........c.ooiiiiiiinan. 9-31
N177361 BulbS6V20/5WDIN72601 ...........oiiiiiii.... 9-26
N 17 801 1 Sparking plug 175 (Bosch) . ....... ... ... ... .. ... 9-9
N 178013 Sparking plug 225 (Bosch) . ....... ... .. ... ... . ... ... 9-9
N 17802 1 Sparking plug 175 (Beru) .. ... 9-9
N 17 802 3. Sparking plug 225 (Berv) .. A/ Z7Z7 R . 9-9
N 18 501 1 Grease nipple A6DIN71412 .............. . ... .. 4-13
N 18502 1 Greasenipple C6 ........ ... 4-13
N 18503 1 Grease nipple ABDIN71412 ...............ccovn... 4-13
N 18504 1 Crease nipple C8DIN 71412 ... ... ................ 4-13
N 185121 Grease nipple C6X1 ... ... . i 7-23
N 185151 Grease nipple ... ... . .. 7-17
N 185301 Creasenipple .......... ... .. ... ool 4-3,4;7-17,23
N 20002 1 Plug (rubber) ... ... .. . 1-26; 8-17, 21
N200041 | Ferrule 16.5 ... ouiiiiiiiiiieaeiieaanins 8-31
N 20 005 1 Ferrule 16.5X4 .. . . . e 9-44
N 20 007 1 Ferrule 21.5 ... . 8-58
N 20061 1 GromMmMBY o wsssmimeisibsssscms s amnmensmnassemo 9-44
N 20 091 1 Grommel & ns i ms 5058585 5580 005 Phie it inisimibahs 1-32; 9-32
N 201021 Screw — type valve DIN 7779 — Tubeless tires . ........... 6-3
N 27 341 1 Circlip SP30 A 55550 s imrmsasomsnsninsmsminsnisinsmin 3-9
N 27 347 1 Circlip SP B2 A DIN ST is wsnrncarninimensminsmsnys 3-13
N30 002 1 Pliers = Combination s sseswsmsmansm: momsnsaasims s ne i 0-2
N 30 053 1 Wrench 8X9 ... ..o 0-2
N 30054 1 Wirench 8X 12 (civinsmsmensmamensoswsmsnsssnsspmimes 0-3
N 30 056 1 Wireneh 1014 o .wimimrmsnsmemessmiesmemsmsmsimsnss s 0-3
N 30059 1 Wrench 17X19 . e 0-3

ST-1



/

/\/\
v
ey

r
@

One thing to remember:

Next to new cars, Genuine VW Spare Parts are most profitable.

Each part is Factory Engineered and Inspected



